

No. 21-614

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BRIAN GREEN,

PETITIONER,

v.

PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON,

RESPONDENT.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Washington*

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER
AND BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Christopher Mills
SPERO LAW LLC
557 East Bay St.
#22251
Charleston, SC 29413
(843) 606-0640
cmills@spero.law

Daniel R. Suhr
Counsel of Record
Reilly Stephens
LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER
141 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 1065
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 637-2280
dsuhr@libertyjusticecenter.org

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

INTEREST OF THE *AMICI CURIAE*..... 1

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 3

 I. The decision below contradicts this Court’s and other courts’ precedents..... 3

 A. The First Amendment requires equal press access. 4

 B. Press rights do not depend on corporate structure..... 5

 II. More and more, governments are infringing on First Amendment press rights. 10

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Am. Broadcasting Cos. v. Cuomo</i> , 570 F.2d 1080 (2d Cir. 1977)	4
<i>Arkansas Writers’ Project, Inc. v. Ragland</i> , 481 U.S. 221 (1987)	12
<i>Berisha v. Lawson</i> , 141 S. Ct. 2424 (2021)	12, 13
<i>Branzburg v. Hayes</i> , 408 U.S. 665 (1972)	6
<i>Citizens United v. Fed. Election Comm’n</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010)	6, 7
<i>Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. v. Greenmoss Builders, Inc.</i> , 472 U.S. 749 (1985)	6
<i>First Nat. Bank of Bos. v. Bellotti</i> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978)	8, 9
<i>Flamm v. Am. Ass’n of Univ. Women</i> , 201 F.3d 144 (2d Cir. 2000)	7
<i>Houchins v. KQED, Inc.</i> , 438 U.S. 1 (1978)	4
<i>Janus v. AFSCME</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2448 (2018)	1
<i>John K. MacIver Institute for Public Policy, Inc. v. Evers</i> , 994 F.3d 602 (7th Cir. 2021)	2
<i>Karem v. Trump</i> , 960 F.3d 656 (D.C. Cir. 2020)	4

<i>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Comm’n</i> , 514 U.S. 334 (1995)	8
<i>Obsidian Finance Group, LLC v. Cox</i> , 740 F.3d 1284 (9th Cir. 2014)	7
<i>Perry v. Sindermann</i> , 408 U.S. 593 (1972)	4, 5
<i>Reed v. Town of Gilbert</i> , 576 U.S. 155 (2015)	12
<i>Snyder v. Phelps</i> , 580 F.3d 206 (4th Cir. 2009)	7
<i>Trinity Lutheran Church of Columbia, Inc. v. Comer</i> , 137 S. Ct. 2012 (2017)	5
Other Authorities	
David B. Sentelle, <i>Freedom of the Press: A Liberty for All or A Privilege for A Few?</i> , 2014 Cato Sup. Ct. Rev. 15	8, 9, 10
Eugene Volokh, <i>Freedom for the Press as an Industry, or for the Press as a Technology? From the Framing to Today</i> , 160 U. Penn. L. Rev. 459 (2012)	7, 8
